Show #051521: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021 (05/14/2021-05/16/2021)

300. CoWN YAA: Youth All Around - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 449 T Tari Freckles Mataya Kraft 28.00 Cheri Kraft
2 488 SCR GunShot KAILYNN STOLL 28.00 Garrett Tyler Ashby
3 450 BISCAS N GRAVY Tyler Kraft 28.00 Tyler Kraft
4 493 Jazzy Gray Playmate Emmarie Moore 25.00
5 494 Red Feathers Merada Madison Moore 24.00 Kyli Kraft
6 468 Six Guns Ally Payton Porterfield 21.00 Edward V Peck
7 438 Joys Lemon Taur ALYSSA GOMEZ 19.00
8 424 Miss Winnie Whiz SAVANNAH DE KRUIF 16.00 De Kruif: Tania
9 430 Cinnamon Lillian Fox 5.00



Place Back#

Show #051521: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021 (05/14/2021-05/16/2021)

304. CoWN YWCH: Youth Working Cow - Shown: 9

Score Points

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

1

Do O A W N
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OP3+9

468
449
488
493
494
450
424
438
430

Six Guns Ally

T Tari Freckles

SCR GunShot

Jazzy Gray Playmate
Red Feathers Merada
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Tyler Kraft

De Kruif: Tania
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HORST ASSOCTIATION

VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth)

SHOW:CoWN Ride With Pride 2021

CLASS#304 - CoWN YWCH - Youth Working Co

DATE: 05/15/2021

Point Penalties:

- Loss of working advantage

D - Failure to drive cow passed middie marker on second drive before time expires
P - Working out of position

- Slipping rein

- Over-brided (per maneuver)

- Out of frame (per maneuver)

E - Driving cow down the opposite fence (changing sides)

Polnt Penalties:
K - Knocking down the eow without having a working advantage
L - Losing a cow while boxing

- Turning ta
- Repeated

- Abuse
- Lameness

il
blatant disobedience

Disgualification (DQ):

- Disrespect or misconduct

B
D
G - lllegal equ
F
N

-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who comple

- Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow
- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded

- Failure to attempt any part of the class
{ - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- Mare than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (excepl two rein)

Point Penalties: ipment
B - Spurring in front of cinch - Fall of horsefrider
- Blatant disobedience - Improper western attire
E - Use of either hand to instil fear/praise H - Leaving arena before run is complete
[10 Point Penalty:
U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in
flan unnatural manner in every maneuver
RUN CONTENT
Each horselrider 12am & scored between 0-100 ponts and automatically begins e run with a scare of 70 points -1 1/2 PENALTIES
Extremely Poar, -1 Very Poar, -1/2 Paar, 0 Carrect, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 112 Excellent
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For more information on how exhibitors are scored visit www.aghuniversity.com
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VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth)

SHOW:CoWN Ride With Pride 2021

CLASS#304 - CoWN YWCH - Youth Working Coy

DATE: 05/15/2021

e
1 Point Penalties: f-Pattem (OP): Cannot place abave mplete pattern correctl
1A - Loss of working advantage « Turning lail
D - Failure o drive cow passed middle marker on second drive belore time expires - Repeated blatant disobedience
P - Working out of position - Schooling aller entering the arena prior to calling for cow
IS - Slipping rein - Sehooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded
IV - Over-bridled (per maneuver) - Failure to altempt any part of the class
- OQutof frame (per maneuver) { - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
E - Driving cow down the opposile fence (changing sides) - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)
I3 Point Penalties: Disqualification (DQ):
K - Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage - Abuse
L - Losing a cow while boxing - Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
I5 Point Penalties: - lllegal equipment
B - Spurring in front of cinch - Fall of horselrider
IC - Blatant disobedience - Improper weslern allire
E - Use of either hand to instil fear/praise - Leaving arena before run is complete
10 Point Penalty:
U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in
flan unnatural manner in every maneuver
RUN CONTENT
Each horse'rder l2am 5 scored between 9-100 pornts and automatcally begins the runwith a seore of 70 ponts -1 12 PENALTIES
Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poar, -1/2 Paor, 0 Carreel, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 12 Excellent
wio #
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For more information on how exhibitors are scored visit www.aghuniversity.com



Show #051521: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021 (05/14/2021-05/16/2021)

303. CoWN YTRL: Youth Trail - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 488 SCR GunShot KAILYNN STOLL 7250 9.00 Garrett Tyler Ashby
2 438 Joys Lemon Taur ALYSSA GOMEZ 71.00 8.00
3 493 Jazzy Gray Playmate Emmarie Moore 67.00 7.00
4 450 BISCAS N GRAVY Tyler Kraft 67.00 6.00 Tyler Kraft
5 449 T Tari Freckles Mataya Kraft 65.00 5.00 CheriKraft
6 494 Red Feathers Merada Madison Moore 63.50 4.00 Kyl Kraft
OP17 468 Six Guns Ally Payton Porterfield 69.50 3.00 EdwardV Peck
OP18 424 Miss Winnie Whiz SAVANNAH DE KRUIF 4450 2.00 De Kruif: Tania
OP29 430 Cinnamon Lillian Fox 46.00 1.00
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VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021

CLASS:#303 - CoWN YTRL - Youth Trail

1 Point Penaltles;

- Over-bridied (per maneuwver)

- Out of frame (per maneuver)

- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the
obstacle

- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trol for two strides or less

- Both front or hind feet in a single-stride space at a walk or trot

- Skipping over or failing to step into required space

- Incorrect number of strides, if specified

- One or two steps on mount'dismount onior ground tie (except shilting to
balance)

- Splitlog in lope over

3 Point Penaltles:
- Wrong lead or out of lead

- Draped reins
- Break of gait at lope
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides

5 Point Penalties:

- Spurring in front of ¢inch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to inslill fear/praise

- Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obslacle
- Dropping an object required lo be carried

- 1stor 2nd cumulative refusal

- Letting go of gate

-5 or more steps on mountidismount or ground tie

10 Point Penalty:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's 1ail is obvious
and consistently carried inan unnatural manner in every
maneuver)

DATE: 05/16/2021

Off-Pattem (OP): Cannot place above others who complete

pattern correctiy

- Breaking pattern

- 3rd refusal

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag

- Use of two hands (except in snalfle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
between romal reins

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rider

- Improper waslern attire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

- Three lo four slees on mount'dismount on ground lie

OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horse‘rider 1am s scored between 0-100 points and automaticaly begins the runwith a score of 70 paints =
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AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOUIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

NRSHA

NATIONAT RANCIT ANT
STOUK HORSF A TTANCF

SHOW: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021

CLASS:#303 - CoWN YTRL - Youth Trail

1Point Penalties:

- Over-bridied (per maneuver)

- Out of frame (per maneuver)

- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any companent of the
obstacle

- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less

- Both frant or hind feetin a single-stride space at a walk or trol

- Skipping over or failing to step into required space

- Incorrect number of strides, it specified

- One or two steps on mount'dismount onjor ground tie (excepl shifling to
balance)

= Splitlog in lope over

3 Point Penalties:

- Wrong lead or out of lead

- Draped reins

- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trot for mere than two (2) strides

- Threa to four steps on mount/dismount on ﬁround tie

5 Point Penalties:
- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

-Use of either handto inslill fear/praise

- Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obslacle
= Dropping an object required to be carried

- 1stor 2nd cumulative refusal

- Letting go of gate

- 5 or more sleps on mount'dismount or ground tie

10 Point Penalty:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious
and consistently carried inan unnatural manner in every
maneuver)

DATE: 05/16/2021

Off-Pattam (OP): Cannot place above others who complete
pattern correctly
- Breaking pattern

- 3rd refusal

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag

- Use of two hands (except in snaflle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
between romal reins

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- llegal equipment

- Fall of horsefrider

- Improper wastern altire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complate

OBSTACLE SCORES
Each harserider team is scored between 0-100 points and automatically begins the run with a score of 70 paints -
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Show #051521: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021 (05/14/2021-05/16/2021)

302. CoWN YRNN: Youth Reining - Shown: 10

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 450 BISCAS N GRAVY Tyler Kraft 7250 10.00 Tyler Kraft
2 449 T Tari Freckles Mataya Kraft 7150 9.00 CheriKraft
3 468 Six Guns Ally Payton Porterfield 68.50 8.00 EdwardV Peck
4 424 Miss Winnie Whiz SAVANNAH DE KRUIF 67.50 7.00 De Kruif: Tania
5 494 Red Feathers Merada Madison Moore 65.00 6.00 KyliKraft
6 493 Jazzy Gray Playmate Emmarie Moore 61.00 5.00
7 438 Joys Lemon Taur ALYSSA GOMEZ 50.00 4.00
OP18 445 Conquistarita Ryan Jensen 69.50 3.00 Ryan Jensen
OP19 488 SCR GunShot KAILYNN STOLL 68.00 200 Garrett Tyler Ashby
OP210 430 Cinnamon Lillian Fox 2250 1.00
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HORSE ASSOOEATTHON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING
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PATTERN 3

SHOW: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021

CLASS: #302 - CoWN YRNN - Youth

— R
DATE: os/15/2021

1/2 Point Penaltles:
- Starting a circle or exiting a rollback at a trot for up to two strides

- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the pattern
description

- Failure to remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or lence when approaching a stop
and/or rolback

- Over-spin or under-spin up to 1/8 tum

1 Point Penalties:
- Quer-bridled (per maneuver)

= Out of frame (per manguver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penally is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of acircle the horse is out of lead

- Over or under spinning 1/8to 1/4 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penalties:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up inspins or rollbacks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trol-in patterns

- Failure to be in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure 1o completely pass the specified marker before initiating a stop posilion
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of arena

5 Point Penalties:

- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatart disobedience

- Use of either hand to inslill lear/praise

10 Point Penalty:
- Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried inan unnatural

manner in every maneuver)

fi-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above rs who complete pattern correctl

- Breaking pattern

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repealed blatanl disobedience

- Use of wo hands (except in snallle bit or hackamore)

- More thanone finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)

- Trotting in excess of 1/2 gircle or 1/2 length of the arena

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rider

- Improper western atlire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES -
w/i0 # Each horse/nder team s scored betveen 0-100 points andaumnwajica:y begins the run .\ulmas.omecf?'dau-ﬂﬁ - ﬁ t 3 i E
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AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOWCEANTION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

NRSHA

NATIGNAL RANCH AND
STUCK HUKSE ALLIASNCE

PATTERN 8

SHOW: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021

CLASS: #302-CoWNYRNN-YouthReining

DATE: 5/15/2021

1/2 Point Penaltles:

- Starting 2 circle or exiting a rollback al a trot for up to two strides

- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the pattern
description

- Failure to remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
and/or rollback

- Over-spin or under-spin upto 1/8 turn

1 Point Penalties:

- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

- Out of frame (per maneuver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penally is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of a circle the horse is out of lead

= Over or under spinning 1/810 1/4 tumn

= Slipping rein

2 Point Penalties:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up in spins or rolibacks

- Failure to stop or walk before execuling a lope departure on frot-in palterns

- Failure to be in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the spacified marker before initiating a stop position
= Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 1/2 circle or 12 length of arena

5 Point Penalties:

- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to inslill fear/praise

10 Point Penalty:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried inan unnatural
manner in every maneuver)
-Pattern {OP): Cannot place above others who complete rn correctl
- Breaking pattern
- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)
- Repeated blalant disobedience
- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)
- Trotting in excess of 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horsefrider

- Improper western allire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

wio #

MANUEVER SCORES
Each harse/nder team is scored between 0-100 points and aulomatically begins the run with a scare of 70 points
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Show #051521: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021 (05/14/2021-05/16/2021)

301. CoWN YPLS: Youth Pleasure - Shown: 10

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name

1 488 SCR GunShot KAILYNN STOLL 72.00 10.00 Garrett Tyler Ashby
2 494 Red Feathers Merada Madison Moore 7150 9.00 KyliKraft
3 450 BISCAS N GRAVY Tyler Kraft 71.00 8.00 Tyler Kraft
4 493 Jazzy Gray Playmate Emmarie Moore 7050 7.00
5 449 T TariFreckles Mataya Kraft 7050 6.00 CheriKraft
6 438 Joys Lemon Taur ALYSSA GOMEZ 69.50 5.00
7 424 Miss Winnie Whiz SAVANNAH DE KRUIF 68.50 4.00 De Kruif: Tania
8 445 Conquistarita Ryan Jensen 68.00 3.00 RyanJensen
9 430 Cinnamon Lillian Fox 64.00 2.00

OP110 468 SixGuns Ally Payton Porterfield 70.50 1.00 Edward V Peck



AQHA PATTERN  SHOW: o0\ pige with pride 2021

L 1 .
;gﬁﬁt&\:‘ﬁ}ﬁ”ﬁ% CLASS: 4301 - CoWN YPLS - Youth Pleasure

AQHA RANCH RIDING DATE: 51612021

1 Palnt Penaltles: 10 Point Penalty:
- Over-bridied (per maneuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural manner
+ Cut of frame (per maneuver) in every manguver)
I Too slow (per gait)
- Break of gait at walk or trot for two (2) slrides or less -Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly:
- Eliminates manguver
3 Point Penaities: - Incomplete maneuver
- Wrong lead or out of lead - Use of twa hands (except junior and level 1 horses shown ina snaflle bithackamore), more than one finger
+ Draped reins (per maneuver) belween split reins or any fingers belween romal reins (except in the tow-rain).

- Break of gail at lope
- Break of gait at walk or Lrot for more than two (2) strides
- Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two (2) strides when changing leads

Disqualification (DQ):
- llegal equipment including hoof black, braided or banded manes, or tail extensions

- Trolting more than three (3) strides when making a simple lead change - Willful Abuse
- Severe or disturbance of any obstadle - Major disobedience or schooling
- Lameness
Point Penalties:
Blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, elc.) for each refusal
MANEUVER SCORES
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AQHA PATTERN  SHOW: ooy rige with Pride 2021

_ - 1 _
et byt CLASS:  #301- CoWN YPLS - Youth Pleasure

AQHA RANCH RIDING DATE: 0514612021

1 Point Penalties: 10 Point Penalty:
+ Over-bridied (per maneuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's lail is obvious and consistenlly carried in an unnatural manner
+ Qut of frame (per maneuver) in every maneuver)
+ Too slow (per gait)
~ Break of gail at walk or trof for two (2) strides or less Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly:
- Eliminales maneuver
3 Point Penalties: - Incomplete maneuver
- Wrong lead or out of lead - Use of lwo hands (except junior and level 1 horses shown in a snafflle bithackamore), more than one finger
- Draped reins (per maneuver) between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except in the tow-rein).

- Break of gait at lope
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides
- Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two (2) strides when changing leads

Disqualification (DQ}:
- llegal equipment including hoof black, braided o banded manes, or tail exlensions

- Trotting more than three (3) strides when making a simple lead change - Willful Abuse
- Severe or disturbance of any obstacle - Major disobedience or schooling
- Lameness
Paint Penalties:

Blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, elc.) for each refusal

W MANEUVER SCORES
0 # Each horsefrder team s scored belwaen 0100 pomls and autamalcally bagins 1he runwih a score ol 70 points
-11/2 Extramaly Paor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Paor, 0 Corecl, + 12 Goad, +1 Very Good, «1 1.2 Excatient

10 POINT

PENALTY

PENALTY
TOTAL
SCORE
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